
_ 

2Q 	BONCZ T. 	 -.62lF 1+0 PVi'. FA. ü& 	". ( II,L. ) 	JM+( 15 

i 

ro  
lCD 

-1 

CD 
 

0 
1 
0 
w 

n 
Co 

Q 
p 



,Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352 

~~.--___-_ 	v_~w a_~ 	_--_ -- - - --- ---------------------- 

' If 	DUPLICATE: 

CHECK TYPE REQUIRED APPLICATION FOR HEADST(i,1E. OR MARKER f/ . 
• (.ts Inslracfujne attached) - 	-' 

(Please make out and return In dup(icaie} yam' 
❑ UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE 

❑ FLAT MARBLE MARKER 

ENLISTMENT DATE 	̀ 	SERIAL Na 
9 	/  

/ Y 	 'S /_  / 	
ccYY 	iiiFFF 	lY 	V 

EMBLEM ( 	s  

FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE DATE 	 PENSION N. 
CHRlSTIAH  

D ARE  

❑ BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) L] NONE  Yom,- 

NAME (Last, ,F4rcl, Middle InfHed) STATE 	RA 	. COMPANY 

N'f 

3 

~ U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION. AND ISION 

0 I 

OF 	RY cJ n LOCATI[ON (C tv and Blatt) 	7 	0 rche r Ave . 

y, Ville.ge of Justice, 11ir-ois. 
SHIP To NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (Q1~p assd $l al 

UR C 	"''FRY T1tPrtR-Surn it. 	Illinois. 
POST OFPICE ADDRESS OF CONS! 

( s1 	7 	 , Box M 	P.O. Arm 	I l ino i s. 	a Q 

DO NOT W 	E HERE I certify this application Is submitted for a stone fo the unmarked grave aiveteran. 

l hereby agree to assume all responsibility for th removal of the ,7#~e ne p~rpf p tly upon FOR VERIFICATION 2 MA ft 
arrival at destlnatFon, and properly plane It at the deco nt's grave at 	y~cpe►Ia. 

~ 	Q ORDERFA 

AAPLIC 	5 SIGNATURE 
.nnerac ,e... 	rv... c 	.w 	 - 

DATE OF APPLICATION  

SHIPPED 

camp FORm 623 
REV 15 APR 41 

IMPORTANT—Complete Reverse Side 11468~ app  

L 



Declassified invaccordance with D.O. 13526 
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ç 	 c. 

f l:- +. f-r 	t e 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the, ype headstone or marker requested by the applicant will be permitted at the 

grave.  

(Be ire you have noted what type is indicated by applicant on form) 

CTERY 
It 

(S nat a 	• endent..eatenrer.oret.uc.sl  

Date ------__ !2TCh 1~~—Z~i$ —  

Return to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

t- 
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1352 

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 	• 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE 

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1 240 01 409 0-5 i 08 	4 7 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH 

BONCZYK STANLEY F 36624640 VT 1 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN 1 6100 	08 
CODE 	DIST. PT. 

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY 
• 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

000 4 74 BELGIUM 2 

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

LEONARD WOLNIAK MR. STANLEY BONCZYK 
1}60+ SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE 4335 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE 
CHICAGO, 	ILLINOIS CHICAGO, 	ILLINOIS 

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

BONCZYK STANLEY F 36624640 Pvt. 10 Feb 45 1 Oct 47 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION 	BTRY C 	153 FA RELIGION T 
® REMAINS BN C e 	ume 1. Lt a TA 

jjjjj 	MARKER J4O 	.SV.00%AMEANDTITLE 

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FDR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS Skull crushed. 

Uniform and mattress cover Djsarticulated. 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 	
• 	

C{y 

!I ONE 	 , . 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1 	 I 	 tA,  

NO 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 	ti. 

3 Oct 47 	 ' 	~Y 	y : Esmond C Lyons 	mb. Supv.. DATE 
CASKET SEALED BY EMBAIyÉER (Signature) 

Esmond C Lyons Emb. Supv. F 1i and C Lyans . m a Si. pv 
7I 	fib 	' 	l 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY- 

DATE 3/10/47 By Ches,E Hackler C11e5Reo, Esmond C Lyons Emb*- upv. 
*hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under 	y immediate supervision 

and that the report above is correct. 

D 	L 	 C nsh 	f 	t 	Ind P • 	e 

NATURE 	RS 14 	ECTO 

1 	Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 119$a for major discrepan ' s.  

QMC FORM 	1194 	 J 	`y+ 
REV 15 MAR 46 



,Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

US MC.Henri Cha ells Belgium Liege Belgium (Barge 1.oadi 	PT) 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NO  F• CONVOY 	 ` , • 

TRTJCK lt?.Lup , 	v81etrisuele R 	39570049 
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 DATE 

Cg~t.~er.L K~050d 	1/10/4  
SIGNA'TU 	R 	 DATE 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM 

Liege Belgium (#arge Loading PT) 
TO 

Antwerp .Fort Pier 140 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE 	• 	 + 	• 

Barge 	FL:T.N ALE 
NAME OF CONVOYER 

8gt.Tames W $1Aekzu 	Rk 34051352 
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEI 	R DATE 

'I1+titohell Lt.James P 	 01298270 1 10/4 / ~ 	 ~ 	of ,  

3. SHIPPED 
FROM 

~~~C;RC; ~NT~VEI~P 	;..~.G1UM 
To 	z. 	.. ~ 	4<<_3~t  

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 
ZEC 

NAME OF CONVOYER 
c 	- 	.' 	̂;, 	r.- 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 

E Butler Lt Gol. Inf - 
DATE 

19 { 011 	I 
S1GIXfURF RECE 	ER 

k̀ 	Fi 
DATE 

r.. 
4. SHIPPED 

FROM 	
aAT '"ROBERT F . 	BURNS'; 

To  

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME QE CYOYER 
--Z LROY N. NATHAN, 1sc;. 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	~`; r  • DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVE 	 + 	DATE 

ELROY N. NATHAN, 	-. ', ~(~~ i~ POT T ~R> 
	

NUS . rl'  
SHIPPEIY 5

7J FROM 	

f

. 
TO 

KIND OF CONVE ANCE 	 ` NAME OF 	VOYER 

SIG1iIATi1RE OF 5HIPf~E[t 	' ,4~t 	'.~. 	i 1 	"; 	̀ TE SIG ATIJRE OF RECEIVE R DATE 

6. SHIPPED 
FROM 	 TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 	 NAME OF CONVOYER 

5idt4XWRE'OFISHIPPER 	• DATE 	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	 DATE  

1. SHIPPED 
FROM 	 TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE 	 NAME OF CONVOYER ' 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER 	 IDATE 	SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	 DATE • 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 • 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 

I DISTRIBUTION CENTER IGR DI V. , CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
1819 W PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

LEONARD WOLNIAK 	 ROUTINE 
4604 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVE. 
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO: 

REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT • STANLEY F. BONCZYK, #36624640 

WILL BE DELIVERED TO YOU ON MON . 5 JAN• .1948 	AT ,APPROXIMATELY 11:00 AMA 

ACCOMPANIED BY ESCORT CPL. HARRIS T. SHEPARD 

REQUEST YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THAT YOU MAKE 

ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON DELIVERY. REFER TO CONTROL 

NUMBER 1453• 

CARROLL J. GRINNELL 
LT. COL. Q.M.C. 

I. THE UNDERSIGNED. DOH~EBY  ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED 

THIS 

	

DAY 	
DAY OF 	

H 
, 19 

MONT 

1 	 r f 	 , . ,z 
iTNEss ( cort 	 IGN~ 

REV. 18A 	

w 

 

VEB 
QMC FORM 11 93 	 1F1nrs f U. U. aere♦a~rxr ruaws wsfaY 
15NOV« 



,Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 	"' 

QMD Ic .. C 
	 3EM/md 

18 December 1947 

Mr. Stanley Bonozyk 
4335 South Wolcott Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Dear Mr. Bonczyk: 

In consideration of the families of World War II deceased 
service men being returned to the United States for final 
burial, delivery of oasketed remains will be suspended during 
the period 20 December 1947 through 4 January 1948 inclusive. 

For this reason, therefore, the remains of the late Private 
Stanley F. Bonozyk is being retained at this Distribution Center. 
It is desired to advise you, however, that the deceased Private 
Bonozyk will be delivered between Bth and 20th January 1948. 

At least three days prior to definite date of delivery 
your funeral director will be notified by telegram to arrange 
for acceptance of the remains and to advise you accordingly. 

Sincerely, 

CARROLL J. GRINNELL 
Lt. Colonel Q)IC 
Chief, AGR b1vielon 
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Tr 

WU B2 32 COLLECT 	 ~--- 

CHICAGO ILL NOV 21 1947 706P 

A ERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION 

DIV QM DEPOT 

RQUESTED REPLY REGARDING YOUR TELEGRAM CONTROL_1453  

PRIVATE STANLEY F BONCZYK THAT REMAINS BE DELIVERED 

TO LEONARD WOLNIAK 4604 SOUTH WOLCOTT AVENUE. 

MILITARY HONORS BY VFW TOWN OF LAKE POST 5216 

STANLEY BONCZYK. 

836A NOV 22. 

#1453 4604 5216.  

.ice 

c 

 ' 1 	1 	 • - 	 ~ 	'~ 	

J 

	111 

' 

~ II 	 1 

Ï 1:: 
F 1r 1

. mil! 
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526:. 

M ESSAGEFORM 	MLSSAGL I.EN ILK NO. F I HRI'N5M111 Inca mtwn~ 	~.n~~ J~  

	

CALLS 	 5TA. $ER. %0. 1 PRECEDENCE 	
TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS 	 ORIGINATOR ` OATE TIME GROUP 

ACTlO 	
INFORMATION 	

EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNAL3 	 GR IUP COUNT 

68 

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY 

FROM; (Origiwalor) AGR DIVISION, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 	 SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL. 

ACTON TO: 
PRECEDENCE FOR 

• 8 	smXt 	
ACTION 	 INFORMATION 

	

vis 	 $F  

• M/~~ 
w 	if 	 [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE 

• 
ÍCin *~! 	

IDENTIFICATION ` CLASSIFICATION 

INFORMATION TO i 	
i1 

 

WAR DEPARTMENT WILL DELIVER REMAINS OF LATEyjgy  A 	r, 	 ' 	
M40 

IN NEAR FUTURE. RECORDS 'OF 
THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WIS

H REMAINS DELIVERED TO 

ÆY 

RRE
o
QUEST IMMEDDI TE CQN~TIf }' ? 	 ttT 	CAN GRAVES REGISTRATION 

DIVISION CTICAGO QUARTERMAST
ER DEPOT CHICAGO ILLINOIS. F

UNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE 

NOTIFIED WHEN REMAINS WILL B
E DELIVERED TO FIM. IF MILIT

ARY HONORS AT FUNERAL 

ARE DESIRED MAKE ARRANGEMENT
S WITH LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR VE

TERANS ORGANIZATION OF 

YOUR OWN CHOICE. ADVISE TEIS
 OFFICE THE NAME OF ORGANIZA

TION SELECTED. IN YOUR 

TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONT
ROL NUMBER 	1"s 	

AND NAME OF DECEASED. 

4—A 

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 	
AUTHORIZATION 

SIGNATURE 

ORIGINATING AGENCY  

SYM9OL 	
I DATE-TIME GROUP 	OFFICIAL TITLE 	 V. 	 PAGE 	OF 

WD AGO FORM* ^~ ~•p 	This form supersedes WI) AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 4-t, 	 te-45801-k 	S. 60r[~IXM [eT PRI•IIMG OFFICE 

1 5 )ON 15&S  1 	V V and W D AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43. which are obwiete. 

iii.... 	dII 	 1  



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135261 

ASPECTION CHECKLIS 
NAME 

Bonczyk, Stanley P 

RANK 

Pvt 

SERI AL 	NUMBER 

366246~4O 
NEXT OF 	KIN ADDRESS 

SNIPPING CASE - General 	Appearance 
(Chock ONLY Dlscrfpwncl.$) 

CONDITION 	OF 	SHIPPING 	CASE (Ch.ck One) 

L 	SATISFACTORY 	{ 	J 	UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH 	(&xt.rlor) REMARKS 

FINISH (Interior) 

HANDLES 
HANDLE BOLTS 

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE 

INSPECTED 	BY; 

CASKET - General 	Appearance 
(Ch.ck ONLY Discrepancies) 

CONDIT ON OF CASKET (Ch.ck One) 

[ 	SATISFACTORY 	[ 	] 	UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH 	($xt.r{or) REMARKS 
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS 

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE 

CAM LOCKS (S..ling) 
ODOR OR MOISTURE 

IN5PECTED 	8Y• iL- .. 

ROUTED THROUGH 

MOkFUARV OPERATING ROOK [ 	] 	MORTUARY 	REPAIR 	SHOP 
CONDITION 	OF 	REMAINS 

	

© SATI SFACTORY 	[] UNSATI SFACTORY 

CAS`' ET 	REPAI RED 

[_] 
NECESSARY 	DISINFECTION 	(Hxptrin) CASKET 	EXCHANGED 

SHIPPING 	CASE 	REPA 	RED 	! 	F ~ 	l 

SHIPPING 	CASE 	EXCHANGED 

L 

REMARKS 	A<
¡ 

TINE DATE SIGNATURE 	OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE ' SIGNATURE 	OF 	INSPECTING 
OFFICER 

ENARK5 

STORAGE 	LOCATION 
PASS. 	LIST.. 	UM0ER FI.00R 	SECTION BAY ;,TORAGE NUMBER 

STAMP 	INCOMING OR OUTGOING 

~ I
NG  

CONTROL 	NUMBER 

1+53 

QNC FORM R- 5024 	 (Reproduced by Chicago pr Depot) 4 MAR u6 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

e 

.199 

CERTIFICATE OF INTERMENT EXPENSES  

I 

1t' 

DATE  C' 

W e 8tanlsy Bonssy ., 438 South 1fo1cott Ave. 1 Ati oWg, Thin" s 

(New• and address of person incurring Interment •ap.n..r) 

hereby certify that the total sum of $ ‚' '- —was incurred by one 1n con— 

nection with the interment of the remains of the 1ai.e 
(Nam.) 

1 	BO CZY y $tasl.y F. - PVR - I6&44 • U 8 1lgy 

who died while on active duty with the Unified States Armed Forces on 

Ian of Csmsteryu Rosurrsotion 

) 	
Addr.ss: Justice Park 

	

c'.,/  	Countys rook (n.r..r 	rh) 	 Stats: Illinois 

(Sf j rtdr.) 	 - 

NOTE 1. This certificate will be completed io quadruplicate and signed by the 

person who engaged the receiving undertaker and is responsible for 

payment of his bill. It is NOT to be accomplished or signed b' the 

funeral director. 

2. Return to: 	,' 	> 	mmandieg Officer 
'' a 	_ 	. 	C`iearo Quartermaster Depot 

y ~•~~ ,~ ~~~`,;~ 	Meal Pershing Road 
5 	J' •, 	 ~. ~. ~~t, ~: i c a g o !, I 11 i n o i s 

•~~ 	 ~ '~~ 	At t' n: 	►H6III C►N Q&► VB8 RRGY $T8lTION DI VI SION 

FORWARD ~ 	 25~~. ~. 
ART~RMASYtK~t~~ Ai1NU4~"t. G. R• S.  

(Control Number) 

QIC FORM 	R-5066 
25 Asa 47 
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135267 

dUDGET BUREAU N0. 49-R277. 

"1UEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMA1 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 	 DATE: 

P 	 36 
	

g 

Al 	 IC 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 	 I B 1 	 1 D 

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War 11 Armed Forces Dead," before 
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C„ in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
if you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART 
of this form. 

PART I 

I 	
{Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an 

%" in the proper box.) 
{P 	PRINT OR TYPE NA OF EXT OF KEN} 

❑ WIDOW 	 ❑ WIDOWER 	 ❑ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

FATHER 	 ❑ MOTHER 	 ❑ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specif),i) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT 15 MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS; (Please place an "I" in the box opposite the option you have selected) 

❑ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

(NAME AND LA 	N OF C METERY 	 ~~ 

❑ 3. BE RETURNED TO 	 , THE HOMELA OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTER ENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)  

❑ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired bg placing an "X" to the proper box) 

❑ YES 	 ❑ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no correction are necessary, indicate 
this fact by inserting the word 'NONE" in the space below.) 

 

 

14 NO FORM 345 MILITARY 
18-604II-1r JUL  

1 

L 
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of 

PART 1 (Continued) 

I f on Page T of this form you have selected Option N umber 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

OR 
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

ìe ____ 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY ORiewN 	 COUNTY OR-PR&VtN[CE STATE OiLTERFll' R1r OF 
U~5-i1- 0R COLtW~itY, G 	 `~ 

-G 	 wl}~'-~ . )1'-t 
~ 	 rJ 	l_'~e 

lam'„~- 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDR TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, A5 SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "DI5PO51TtON OF 
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD.” IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
~. DECEASED 

I r  

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

_______ 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
n U. S. A. OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.•) 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OFTHESAID REMAINS. 

I. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

r 

(STREET AND NUMBER)  

So 	 a , 
NE PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 - - - -T 	 (CF1'Y A<ATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 	 day of 	 , 

19 	, at city (or-tevvn) of  	 ,county of 	 and State 

L 

''NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 
	 (SICSNATURE OF IFF10ER AUTH IZED T 	[STER OA 

O 
(OFFICI TITLE) 

PAGE 2 
	

1C--60411-! 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

PART 'I—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUT RITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART iI of this form 

1. THE 	 AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 	 . 

NAMED IN PART I OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTSTO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON.IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIQILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

	

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form. 

THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OFTHE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE t OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 
	

FIRST NAME 
	

MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED T 	- 	i  i 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 1. 
SIGNATUR8 	 (STREET AND NLIMBER)  

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 - 	 (CITY AND 5'1'ATE)  

ys—sonar 	 PAGE 3 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION° 

All remarks a nd information entered• here will be considered as part ‚, the Notarial Attestation. 

r . 

PAGE 4 	 U. e. wVERNKExr rairrlrc crncs 

nio a • 	 ` 	 tip 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

M. Pvt. 8t1q 7. 3onosyk, 36 6e MO 
_ I) 

United. states Military G...tor3 
Benri.'CheeUe, Se tro 

2 AM 1947 

nr. Btsl.7 Bono 
x+335 South Wolcott AV~ 
Chioago, Lll.ir ig 

pour lom. sores fs 

no piaple of the isni t.d. States, t~+ou&1 the Oaagzsea have W~~ th 
Lis lnte axxt and final burial of tia heroic agad. of World Var Il. The arter- 

ter General of the Axy han been entrueteå with this sacred. rsegoriibility 
to the bonord. dsad.. The reoord.e of the Har Deparbaent iriå.icate that ;you may 
be the nearest relative of the above-nued deceased., sds gale his life in the 
mine of his oountry. 

The analoaå betr, "DUWaition of lbrlå War 11 Am Forces Dead," 
r 	"A rken Ce etertes," explain the die1)or3ltJon, options ant ervicon made 
available to you n1 your Qoverament. If you are the next of kin according to 
the lina of kinship as set forth in the analosed pe+~hlet, "Disposition of 
World War II lomod Porcee Dea ," you awe invited. to erDrese your wishes as to 
the disposition of the rvmainN of the deceased by completing Part I of the en-
eloeet fora IE*gaaet tor Disposition of Resale." Should you desire to relin-
quish your rights to the nit in line of kinship, pieeae complete Part II of the 
encloeecd torm. it you ars not the welt of kin, plea. ocm~lete Part III of the 
.oloeed form. 

If you 	sleet Opticin 2, 1t it ad ned that bo too l ss'isngssntr 
er other per nal amine s ante be made until you are further not if ted. by this 
CffiOOr 

WIUlmp0550 ecs1atsthe 
Zaulsins" avi mail in the enclosed. 
poste .+ within 30 days after its 
avoid- UMeooeestq delays. 

B 1. L Xfl  
Major Geirel 
The Qtiartr nets Qanoral 

tjh 

mol~ fo , "Bequest for Disposition of 
self-a,l ra~ em►elope, vhtch requiros no 
xeoeipt by you? Ity praMt return vM 



I, U 
(PLEASE PR1N 

❑ WIDOW EJ WIDOWER 

❑ FATHER MOTHER 

(Please Indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an 
•̀X" to the proper box.) 

SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 
	

❑ DAUGHTER OVER 2! YEARS OLD 

❑ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 
	

❑ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

G 
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BUDGET BUREAU NO. 49-8277. 

" QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMIA' 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMU..rt AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 	 DATE:  

o Svc zS?"'V ) ! 
¿/335 ~S, ~Vtfo lCa  

=~ 	 'anmWes 366 ►  00 	 H 1cA76, 
:P2*t 000, Aar , a. 7, 	 i 	--- -~ 	1 	h XAT 
1 1 4 &t 1~t1111r~►  i 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

NOTE.—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War I I Armed Forces Dead," before filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are tl}e next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART of this form.  

PART 

❑ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED DESIGNATED ABOVE, NeW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please ptace an "X' in the box opposite the option you have ,elected.) 

❑ 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

kJ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

/Ç ESv c 	, .✓ C,5Ai tiV s SUM,AIt 1 El ' V (NAME AN.. nCATION OF CEN RY) 

❑ 3. BE RETURNED TO' 

	

	 . THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN 1N A (FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SEL(CTED) 

❑ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT 1N A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION of NATIONAL CEMET 	SELECTED 

(Please indicate it your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in th proper box) 

❑ YES 	 ❑ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections ie necessary, indicate this fact by inserting the word "NONE" to the space below.) 

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY 	
111-504U 

	1 nYi918  
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PART I (Continued) -- 

11 on Page 1 of this form you have selected"V tion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your o4vn funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
J. A5 THE NEXT OF Ki N, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESI RE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

TELEPHONE No. EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rattroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS 

OR 
1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE, THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DI RECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNEJAL DIRECTOR 

L,,•#Woivi' 	k 
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

U. S. A„ OR COUNTRY 

~o. YI +yJ 	c7 ``ý- 	' f i C /4 C- 0 o e) 1 
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

k  

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." 1S: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 	-_ 

N MBER AND STREET 	I CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 

' 3 3s~s ' • VY 	1- 6_ • r , LAS ( k 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

r I' jJ/ 0; s 
REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4 ) 	 4 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

p 	 3 3r ,L  
(SIGNATURE D E OF KI ) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

'e STATE) yon `s 
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPE 	 1 A STATE) 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 	 day of  

19, at city (o-ow) of 	¿2 	 , county of 	 and State (or Territory-er 

/ 	r 
/ $ 	 _ 

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 
	 (51GNATURE OF OFFICER A H IZED 7D ADMINISTER 	$ 

(OFFICIAL SIT ) 
PAGE 2 

13 
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PART -" —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION 1UTI" -̀̀ ITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART I I of this form, 

I, THE 

	

	 , AS THE NEKT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

NAMED IN PART I OFTHIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMA1NSOFTHE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS: 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

(DATE) 

	

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form. 

THIS 15 TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTI-IORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, I5 THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD SE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

(SIGNATURE) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

lo--ao410-1 	 PAGE 3 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND LNSTRUCTIOI 

411 remarke und inforh.ution entered fiere will be coneidered as par1..;t the Notarial Attestation. 	 ~"m 
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Pit. 
'iiör ,sol► k,$nn7l, 
~ ~ 	d~iN Milliart Ouury 

1.Øs-cs1Ia, I l41 
17 testi 197 

láe. Na. ~ 
4335 	Wolas ~r 
h1.., 111Øi9 

Ø ft u. - 
! . p~ Ø i Unitd AistN, tbw #åf Caogrrn hav. atharise4 Ø 

ll.iistsI'Rout sat tusl burial of iU h rote å.M of Ø1+s Ø g. Ø Qisrtsr..
ma~ OaMa's1 of th. Å has 1.on outrustot viØ this sa~ rpommiéiliØ 
io låm h*'M d~al. tl . ssscrds Ø ihr Var Np r t iMisata that you i y 
b Ø Øs'~ rilatiri of tdr sbov.-mri d.osaMà, Øe osv. his UN ta tèr 
a.rvis. st  his ~oy. 

? .nolo~ p~ph1str, 'D1apo.itii Ø VariA INS! fl Ø PbarsM 111~9 
sM 'ris* Otsr1.s, * ip in Ø 1 /,0si*r fil:, Øg13 sd .ar►io./ & 
svai3.abla to you by inst Sov.3 	. It Ø its t m morst Ø Ø ouocrdl,aS to 
tha 1lnr of ] 4 ihip as Mt fOIlk ia Ø .a.3.Ø pihl.t, "Mapositic Ø 
Ø]A Mor fl A~mod Øks Afd," pm ars 1Z,ItM to axr!M jrr visha~ q to 
t 43 h3Ø Ø Ø l~ st Ø £.o~ 6r ea~p],.tiu h I Ø Ø #a-
aØ lbana "mei !Ø )impo.itiou Ø »~~.* mu you ~i+ to rrlia-
tnirh ~ right~ to ths nuit in li. Ø kin. hip, plus, o~l~ Part II Ø t 
Øa1~Ø. IU you ars ao*ihora ØØ, p1M~ iluts Part 1Ilofths 
wolooi fVa. 

If p~ a 	ilsot Optiesi, 11 i8 Gav~ that Ø frs3. arxoonta 
Ø o~har psr.aere 1 arsn.ssnat. bi  r stil y~ arr ! hur notifi i by thie 
oi'ti.,. 

.®slosa Ø, 	t Ø PiØftiao of 
mlf-adér i..a .m..].op., w ii~å r.~usr.. se 
r.e.spt by you? It. pap t r.tmra Vill 

$ln.szsly, 
!EN a. LAAI= 

oi 
øm 4ØØQ Omasal 

~ .,. GåØ 1" 8 tV•7 
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293 
Bouicijk, Bt~F. 
A.S.~r. 36 621 

3asl97 

P1~ .- •-.. ... 	 .. - :. 	~u 

Ib.. 9~ BimWuk 
►335 Ban h Wolcott Arnes 
Ghiaa , nu i• 

Dear 1b's. )encgkt 

Iml~ ØiØ I.s a plofi Ø ~ ØØ Static Milit. 
0Øy 8~ 4~ll., Ssl4i~al la tdh1Ø your s, 4&0 leis Pz'i 
8teni F. ~tyk, A.S.K. 36 62k 6~a is Asa. 

It is mw itnoers Ø that you ae gain gøse solace frue this 
vimr., , of Ø eurz1ouatings in which jour ]aysd Ø rests . .As Ø c 
g", this is s pØ Ø sia~3s dimity, nsa.t sid well cared for, 
Ais, aeaunså at continuous arne', nar rest ~ r~11as of a f.v of 
Øses Laic Ø rya lsl3 two tothsr in the tics of øer om~. 

This oustIs7 vil] b. main a3Ø as a meaty risting p1ays 
t tl, in aaaar6aiou frith thi wishes of Ø Ø if Ø, all re-
sstØ ars aitØ placed in I i W 10kInk As isen Øst.rtrs ov'esas 
Ø r*tnx 	to t3M Bpw].soå, for final b u'isl. 

Stfloorsiy70ws, 

4 10. A. 	AJ 
r. 	 Brig t." 	, 

Assistant 

1 

IfF 

A 
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QIEnrG293 
Boncsyk, Stanley y. 
SS 36624640 ___,,._..__ 	 lb ¡taly 1916 
Address Repay ?o 
'm'. 	JiS"T 11EIUL 
Attentions Memorial Division 

Mrs. Rosa Bonaayk 
4335 South Wolcott Aveune 
Chicago 9, Illinois 

Dear Mrs. Boneayk s 

Your letter concerning your son, the late Private Stanley F. 
Bcnca r c, has been received in this office. 

The Aar Department has nor been authorised to remove the 
remains of our honored dead, at Oov.rsament expense, to the final 
renting place which next of kin may daaisnata. 

When the necessary verification of records has been caspleted, 
a letter with an inforastlii pamphlet and a "i squest for Disposition" 
forts attached will be ia11ed to you. The "Request for Disposition" 
form, when propsrly,.tilled out, will constitute the formal expression 
of your detailed yl: wires as next of kin Until you receive these 
forma, therefor-o, it will not be necessary for you to cc "niaats 
with this oSic. regarding this subject, unless you desire to report 
any ahan of address. 

s you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture 
otÁasket., is at present .tiacertain. Without this essential it, 
e projected mavem.nt of r-r' ns oannot properly ba initiated. Tbia 

tact and the necessity for complete coordination of movement in many 
• parts of the world slake it 1 possiblai  at this timsj, to estimate when 

the mentioned forme will be mailed. Every elfort, how.ysr, will be 
wade to shorten the time between now and the date of mailing, and 
your desires will be acted upon with a minim= of delay. 

FOR 	QUART AUSM G iERAL s 

Sincerely yours, 

11ILLIA[ E. SID 
lot Liavt. QW 	 jL 

• Assistant 
V{ 
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WGYG 293 
Donesyk, Stanley y. 

- /~ —8N 36 62L 6LD 

~L Address Reply To 
'E QUARTSAdASTER GENERIL 
Attentions Moorial Division 

12 ut. 19ìi6 

I , 

LJ of 

Mrs. Rose DoniIyh 
4335 South Wolcott Ague 
chioago 9, Illinois 

Dear Yra. Bone 

Your 1*t:r oonoerning your son, the lets private Stanley F. 
Bonosyk, has been rtoeived in this otfioe. 

?here are no provisions at the present time whereby the war 
Department ssty turniah photographs of wilitsry esmeteries or of 
individual graves overseas. Hos.Ter, it is anticipated that, within 
the current oalondur year, the Uar Department, through the Hexdquar. 
tars, Army Air Pbroea, will be able to provide, upon request of the 
next of kin, air photographs of most of the principal established 
military osmsteries overseas. 

FOR Y E QUIIR RMSTER G ERAL. 

Sincerely yours, 

WILLIAM t o RE D 
lot Lisut., QMC 
Assistant 

rr 

[„ 
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Bons Tic Stanley F, 
S. t,. 	2J36~o 

Address Reply To 
THE 'QUARTER? A3TSR MURAL 
Attention: Memorial Division 

9 January 1946 

Ddrs . Rose Bonc zy k 
4335 So, Wolcott Avenue 
Chicago 9, Illinois 

Dear Mrs, Bonoayk: 

Your Ltter concerning your en, the ]ate Private Stanley F. Bon+czyk, Yeas been received in tie office. 

There are no provisions at the present time vhereby the .ar Department may f urnish photographs of military cemeteries or of individual g raves overseas, However,, it is anticipated that, within the next calendar years  the 'riar Depart ment, through the Headquartera, Ar q Air Forces, will be able to provide,, upon recast of the ncct of kin, air photographs ct most of the principal established mil tarsr cemeteries overseas. 

The tar Department antioipates that,, in the near future, authority,, will be granted to return at Goverrrnent expe see the rer3sins of three vho died over-seaa to a final rooting place as selected by the next sad kin. Upon racelpt ct such authority# the liar Department, through this office, i]J. furnish full in--formation to the oper next ct kin and solicit their desires. It should be realized that this adaaion as a thole is world- lids in scope and of necessity time-cons ig, but you may rest assured that this office to .ly appreciates your desires* and will do everything in tta power to fUlfill them at the aarli.øet possible date. 

Your on is eligible for burial In ax 3gr National Cemetery in which grave space is available. When next of ;:in is ccntactad concerning the return of the -' renains a request may be made that the body be shipped direct to a National /Cenetery. The Superintendent of the National Cemetery cct corned will be author- ized to permit the internrnt. 

If legislation now pending in Congress is enacted in leg, it is proposed t4 establish a rawer of new National Cemeteries so tl t 	refill be at least 
one fiational Cemetery 1n every state. If this legia1a#~ion4a nacted, es-tab1 ehrnent of now National Cemeteries at Chicago,, Springfield:and Centralia 
is a cntemplated. 	 • 

There is inclosed a list of National Crmeteries in tt United States. 

FOR THE (ASTER GENBAI.t 

Simerely yowre, 

ifinc]. 	 JAUFS L. PR NN 
list of National Cemeteries 	~o~r, QC 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO Rc ING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED; 

NAME OR T1TLE 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 

1 

Room 1109 C 
2 

INITIALS 

DATE 

Insofar as this Branch is concerned, the following 
information may be incorporated in your reply 
to letter of Mrs. Bonczyk: 

"Your son is eligible for burial in any National 
Cemetery in which grave space is available. When 
next of lain is contacted concerning the return of 
the remaini3 a request may be made that the body 
be shipped direct to a National Cemetery. The 
Superintendent of the Nat7.ona1 Cemetery concerned 
will be authorized to permit the interment. 

If legislation now pending in Congress is enacted 
into law, it is proposed to establish a number of 
new National Cemeteries so that there will be at 
least one National Cemetery in every state. If 
this legislation is enacted, establishment of new 
National Cemeteries at Chicago, Springfield and 
Centrall3,a is contemplated. 

There is inclosed a list of National Cemeteries 
in the U.S. 

gtTZ 

SPQYC 293 - Pvt Stanley F. Bonczyk. 
NAME 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	DATE 

FROM: 

	

	 20 Dec 45 
Chief, Cemeterial Branch 

TELEPHONE 

5806 

W. D., A. G. 0. For 0115 	This Form Fupersedos W. D., A. G. O. Form 01I S, 23 March 144, 
1 October 1844 	 which may be used until existing stocb are exhausted. 

16-31048-R spa 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO ROUTING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	INITIALS 

1 	DATE 

z 	 EMQ~~~~~r~~k s~Crr 

3 	 31"M 
~F~4Rf F , 

• ~ ~OfV 

NAME 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	DATE 
FROM: 

TELEPHONE 

W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115 	This Form L- rsedes W. D., A. G. O. Farm 0111, 7~ March 1944, 
1 October 1944 	 which may be used until ez1stiug Stocks are einausted. 

ler3loaE-7 Ono 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO Rou 'G SLIP 	k04  
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	INITIALS 

DATE 

CEMETERIAL BRANCH 
2 

3 

Request paragraph on which to base reply 

regarding the National Cemetery in Illinois. 

P 	iii 

9 

NAME 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	DATE 
FROM: 	 28 Nov 45 

'"einoria1 Divisions  Corres. Sec. 	TELEPHONE 

l , 

W.D., A. G. O. Form O11 	This Form sapersedea W. D., A. (}. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1444, 
1 October 1944 	 which may be used until existing stocks arc exhausted. 

16-31048-2 aro 
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO ROUTING SLIP 
TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: 

NAME OR TITLE 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM 	INITIALS 

DATE 

2 

3 

NAME 	ORGANIZATION 	BUILDING AND ROOM I DATE 
FROM: 

TELEPHONE 

W. D., A. [ .0. Form Oi15 	This Form eupere a W. D., A. G. O. Form O11, _,.Larch 1944, 
1 October 1944 	 which may to ueed until existing stocks are exhausted. 

16 310ee-2 aPe 
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?T3  29) 
MQ 293 

d a to k, 4,ti3►Ir T. 	
3 October 1945 

Mrs. Rose T ncz' k 
4335 S. Wolcott Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 

Dear Mrs. 	czyk: 

The Tar Department is most desirous that you be furnished 
tht, burial location of ;cur son, the late Private Stanley F. 
Borcyk 

The records of this office disclose that be is interred in 
the J. S.Military Cemetery, Henri Chapelle, Belgilm, plot 000, 
rot 4, ¿ravv 74. 

This cemetery is located approximately 7 wiles southwest of 
Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision 
o; ilritee. States military personnel. 

?lease accept miy sincere sympathy in the lose of your son. 

Sincerely yours, 

_ 	.. 

E. 3. CREGOR 
Lieutenant General 

The Quartermaster General 

I 
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SPQYG 293 	q 	s S}~ley g 8- 3 	60 	1st Ind. 

ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C. 18 September 1945 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

Forwarded for reply to so [ouch thereof as pertains to your office. 

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

Izo1 	 C. C. PIERCE 
(fir ltr 1$ Sept 45- • 	 Captain, QMC 

Assistant 
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Y. V. TU1 ER 
Colonel, Q IC 
Assistant 

p classified in accordance with D.O. 13526, 

SPQZQ 293 
&ono5yi:1, Stanley F

36 624 640 

18 September 1945 

1[rs. Ro:s BOflß7tc , 
4335 South Wolcott Av us 
Chicago 9, Illinois 

Dear Mrs. ODnosyk 1 

Admowwlsdganst is "de of your letter röuest,.ng information oon—
osrning the death and burial of the remains of your .on, the late Privets 
Stanley F. Bonas~rh. 

A copy of your letter is being for rded to The Adjutant General, 
ASF, llsshington, D. C., for necessary action and direct reply to your 
regarding the circuestaness surrounding the death of your son. 

It is regretted to have to advise you that, up to the present time, 
infoi&tion pew to the burial of the ramatins of your son has not 
ban received in this oifioo. An inquiry is being idd to ascertain in—
for.ation regarding the ro.eins of all our ailitary personnel where burial 
information has not been recieived. Upon completion of this inquiry you 
will be advised as to the results. 

Thte office rsgrsts, sinaarely, time delay in ans~rering your letter and 
w shss to extend its deapest syspathy in the lass of your son. 

OIL T 	*4AS& UFiJE A,I.s 

Sincerely yours, 

n 

f 

airj 
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RESTRIOTED  
Gsavr Rnou=u 1 I 

t SPORT OF - BURIAL 	U Feb 45 

	

TM'9 10-630 AND AR 30-1615. 	~T 	- 	Data 	— 

c Bonczyk 	 Stanley F 	-Bnir 36624640 -• 

- 	1nia ! 	•• 	 Rank 	', 	- 	mial No. 

UAkno 	 J.A. ; ‚A 

_ 	" 	 (SSW Head - 
_ 

j rdFAHnAidSAtri~ 10 Fab 45 	__. 
Pie"o[DeaW 	 - 	Date of Death 	 C.usio[Dtsth 

1600 12 Feb 45 	 Henri Chapelle No 1 	K 721-348 
'line and Daft of Burial 	 Name of cemetea7 	 Name or Cowdinatas of Location 

74 	4 	 000 	 arm 
Grave Plumber 	Bow Number 	 Plot Number - - 	 T pc of Mr 

Disposition of Identification Tqp: Buried with body Yes ,]M No 	Attached to Marker Yes IX No D 

1 No Identification Tags 

	

How were remains ids 'tiled T 	 ' 

What me ns ofid.ntii tnn were buried with the body? . 	„ . 	, ; 	,. ; , 	'r 

Deceased's I..cft: 

$ignatOet or Nam* It and i(pmaAe orpa sstion of pessoo Banishing; Htor D►!a 7em other Shen ocher reportini buq 1. r I r ; 

If prini.af idautifiGarian tog is not -iftzcd fi1.it>, bag 	 •— 

TNI~.LY F BOO 	 _.-i 
3662464th T45 33 d 	ErrierencyAddresseo 	 - 

o
r 	 Nrme 	 - 

\ 	 - 	 Addrew 

L, st only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 	5  

None  

-$EF' 191,45 . 

r~~ 	r r 	 g nets • of Officeror otb person reporting burisf --  
~- 

t 	I ! 	 t., VeriSed 6q C.A5. OfHcei 

R E

‚ 

L 

To determine Right as Left use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is buried on: 	Sarver, Richard W. 
Dceaseds Right: 	 Name 	 a'ial No. 

Me Kenney, Theron_O. 

	

Name 	 Soria! No. 

36376347 
Rank 

37363568 
Ra„ k Organization. 
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IF DECEASED- 'UNOE!F1ED 
Take FinriïLs of Both '-!ands. Ifptobtain a 
complete set of Fingerprints .-Take Those You n, ;md-filPirr  
the following 	 .A. ' 	 . - 	

• Height: 	 Lundry Marks:  
......er ..... 	A Color of Eyes: 

1ph Chart Attached? 	 z oo - -. . .• 	-- 	-- 	Råce 	- 	 --..............-‚- •• -. ‚ -- 	‚ - ..........- 	 . 	 - r' 	.'7 	‚.‚ 
(If possible, have medical per 	tae a tooth chart, if no medical 	 Ç personnel present, fill in a ófh çort below.)-In space below, lcae,----- --- - 	

- 	and descr ibe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities. etc.
A.  • - 	' 

r 	XA 	-. 	 . 	 -•--- 	 ... 	'.. 

. 

Note . e1w any identifying clues AS- 

.T riv 
.-'-'- 	.... 

. 
probable 	nization of deceased, etc.: 	 - 

WV . 	 4ev8  ‚ - 	 -- 

.o ----.‚',-. 

TOOTH tHART 
•‚ - ' : 	If this is a-I1ateBnr 1. -make I 'Sketch öhtIoa, 

oriented with Perma nt 	dnarks. 11 inore 	eeded 
aftach separate 

rz 

avilizoqaih braa no bamol aI I&isci 	Ilo ttil 

ni 	

- -.-- -• 	 -alptie •‚ 	 -• E 	 .' 	.•' 
.AG . 	 P 5R HQ SOS 	 '2260  (> 	 •-•- 	.. 	------------ - 

-.. 	 - 
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REPORT OF DEATH 
DATE 28 Feb 45 	__ 

WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
WASHINGTON 25. D. C. 

~YULL NAME ARMY UIRIAL NUMRM 

36624640 Pvt. 
HOME ADORES ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH 

rli 	ao, 	I11. Field Artillery 9 Jul 20 
PLACE OF DEATI. CAUSE OP DEATH DATE OP DEATH 

:...z _:peen 	Area Gunshot woundgaccidental. 10 Feb 45 
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE 

CURRENT ACTIVI SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSE$ 

YEARS MONTH■ PAY/ 

uiropoan Area 18 Nov 42 
EMERGENCY ADDREISEE (NAME. RK ATIQH$HIP R ADDR!U$) 

Wry. Rosa Bonczyk, mother, 4335 S. Wolcott Ave., Chicago, I11. 
SENFFJCIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP A ADDRESS) 

lose Bonczyk„ mother, Same as 	ai.ove. 
A,r. ;r.r.na 	aunt, 	Same 	as abova. 	• 

INVESTJUATION WAS DECEASED  AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY BTATUS 
MA OE? IN LINE 0P DUTY OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS AOS, NCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW) 

YES NO YES NO YES"~_ I 	NO'''" YES NO YES NO TL• 	NO YEi 	NO 

ADD$'!•IOYAL CATA AND/OR STATEMENT 	

L1 L 

~^~ 
BATTLE 1 ]L INON-BATTLE 

cze.&t3i r°t o"d i 	'i`~:) 	2 Feb 45., 

COPIES FURNISHED: 

O Q. M. O. 	O. F. O. 	
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU 	 1~ 

• i 	 CASUALTY BRANCH ►ILI 

e. A. O 	 YIT, ADMIN, 	A. 4. COI F7 E 	 / 

WO AUq FOMM Ell-1 	THIS FGBM /u ► /ASIDE/ YVM AGO FOAM /?-1. A/ MAY 1044. WHf 
f►/CEM//R 1$44 	STOtR/ ARE E/1'/Ay/Trl, 

R OP THE /ECRUTA 

 

f iLJ 



‚4;f J; 

32,qJ,/7I 
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BTBsVEiimb 
438154 /' 
	

August 17, 1945 

Mrs. hose Bonozyk 
4335 South Wolcott A4enue 
Chioago, Illinois 

Dear Mrs. Bonozyk s 

The Army Effeots Bureau has received 
additional property of your son, Private Stanley 
F. Bozøy1c, oonc-isting of funds in the amount of 
$23.30. A oheo for this sum is inclosed. 

As previously indicated, such property 
is forwarded for distribution in a000rdanoe with 
the lawn of the state of the soldier's legal 
residence. 

Sincerely, 

C. B. QUI3iC 
2nd Lt., Q1C 
Chief, tiles Branch 

1 Inol-- 
Cheek 
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ARMY FFFECT3 

ORDER FOR SHIP~S11T 

	

SIP TO: 	Mrs. Rose Bonczyk 

O.Is Ol 

= ~ 	Pvt. Stanley F. Bonczyk 

x5'-: 	36624640 

OrLs ~ ' • 438134 D 

t. 
RTB:VK:imb 

DLTF 	17 Au ust 1945 

	

k: 	ff~cts ~~aurt~rinwstur 

R IL 	.i S : 

x 	Inolos,: Bureau Cci. 	 I'.smove G. I. 

	

Acct. i,10 .129142 	 .note diserep icy in 
i nount 	23.30 	 FiL'ns rrno s..:d 

Inclose V=;.luatl,s it~im 	 Diary removed 
Ship r'Va1uab1os" it-m(s) 	 Laundry rcmn :red 

RJUT~;CF: 124623 hmc 

1. Aoccunting Br'_ch 
	

12911,2 
+7arohouso Division 

2. Fii --s 8r^.no h, :.cLu. Div. 	 438134 

August 22 	45 

Rose Baaaczyk 

Twenty—Three and 30/100 

F 	irit~. s 	 Franked 
Est. Exp. Ch,s. 
Lst. Frt. chgs. -- 

o. Af pacica7 

Shipping G1~rk 
Eff. Q9 For-a 14 (26 D©e 44) 

23«30 
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kll9 

rnD BY 

dg 

6/4/45 
_.. _Y__....._. _.,. 

DLC 

Stanley F. onczyk 

Ä.S.N. 
36624640 

Pvt 

Or.~zP IL:iICN 

i=i 0UNT 	 ~~CGG~IaT NO. 

2.30 

F-2b0 	T 	 iD_'.'   

ELK 

fiüC 0UNTING 1 NVE NT0RY 

Eff. QM Form 11a (10 Feb 415) 
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5u ri try C of rt- rtiaj  
.AR SEF:T CE FORCES  
CITY , 	 Case :Y 	

4W 1, + F`AI~ A~ 	~i.i r'_~' 1'~:"`ti~9AF. 1 i:I~ f!r C~ ~' 	9 .._-_-~----_ 
6001 Hardcvty A nu: 	 1 	e... r 

Ka s-a ; City
. 
1, 1ascrar

.
. 

';1TRJE( : Report of transaction ire Q6sing of the effects of 

F'  PuOlazyk 	 3 :.  
tNst~:; 	duoorlaed 	 ?1r^ty Sexia 1~a*ber 

l~rOute' 	 F'le] 	r€:111r~ryvl 
rad. 	 Crgytazatz.on, Army or or'vic' ) 

on the 	to d^.y n£ February ,  , ~t~ 45V at 	u oj,.... .._z . a 

. 	The Adjutant Genural, War Dcp rtmer. t, .ashington 25, D.G. 

1. 	Complying with A.W. 112, a Sur  .r Court-Mart :a.l, conv'-noc? _ t Kansas City 
Mo. Fur uon.t to 3„0., 228 Hq,, KC QA Dc-pc'., d .terd 25 Sopt~nhcr 1943, for the pur-
pose cf disposing of tho. effects of tho abovo-ned soldier, or person subject to 
military lat:, rooi rt= that: 

a. No 1:~gal ropr-:;j,-rtat.Avt: cr rri.dcw of decdont being nrescnt at 
decedents camp or qu-Lrtc r:3, •;f f.:•r~ts of c? r. edert or: f~'r'u rdcd to thi$ Sun^-s.r.yr 
Court-  Martial. 

b. Local debtors owed deceden is est•_.t : 	___', + ~' zhici the 'ol of 
$‚ . 4 ' Wvs collector. (if nothingfour.:. duo or 	 tate "None"; 
ot'.erwise •=tt~ich itizt.c' +atenart rf 	oring and collected.) (Inch_. _ 	►  ) 

$onc- 
c. Decedent oiled undi; put::d local creditors the Gun of $ N 

which has t - n paid by the Su:nary Court-Mart al fro*i funds of decedent. 	SeE; 
incle,: od receipt 	 , Incl.. -- 	 w) 

d. Disposition of decedor+t's c`'fects (loss money paid cr...ci3tcr,, if .any) 
has 	bee 	by ~,h Stin^-zry Cc;.art -M rtial by tr -;ns^~itt. it through th:y 1,13'Lr'terr+aastu:r 
Corps, at Goverrrt cxnensc tr. r.rs,ì found antitled (Sec Su^i^•~ry Court-Martial 
FINDING below) 

FINDING 

Before a vu 	 hich convened -at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

7 Jul r 1945 pursuant. t Special CTrdera 22(, Headc,~arters 

KCQM Depot, dated 25 S pte" ber 1913, 'tic appli.cat ion or affidavit of,. 
Rose fora zyk £cr the c.; `'ects of the ahove-n ;d d.F'- 

ceased soldier, or porson subject to military 1aw, nov in the: possLssion of. tY-e - 

United States, ' ith other relevant evidence, r•.s duly considered; 

?'•hc-reupon, this Su-~nary Court-'.fart 	finds th~~.t, under the orov zior-s of 

'Ä.r. 112, 
	L€ r s . Rose d,>ÛO 	

of 
T rn<: of T)erson .found o-:t.iil j 

tot 	A ie t~kil3 	 l~iljCL ,] 9 

Nu^~b: r,Itrcc+t or A venue 	(City, To. or 	11age 	~.~..__ 
Ii1iii: 1 i 	 y ~ 	 irooth&, r 

of t., ~. 

,F:elatj on' hi^ cr 	~J
.~ _ 

-3~7ovt}-sped decedent rind appears to be entitled to r .ceive h1 cr hop offect3. 

5i.Cnature of Si.nriary Court Offa.n•::r 
Ji ITti r. :'tf..:r 	[)1O1, 

Nrie, Rank, Oranizat-.TT 
SU"i'1ARY CGUIRT IARTX1 L 

' Eff. Q; Form 75 
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R BtR da 
J ly 14, 1948 

1r5. Rose Bono zyk 
4335 Sou- h Woloott A 
Chiaaga 8e I11inis 

Dear Yrs. HAS 

Army rfteots ? it i laws reoeived f r+mn on erseaa 
sage perespal ofteoft at' y+wAr sesx, Private S1 n1e~r F. Bossy. k1 

Those effeoa we being fsurdsd to Tan in one carton. 

If, by atW ohanoes the property be►s not re ohed yon 
at the estp.retiom of thirty days fr this date# plewee notify 
~r and i aoer i3.1 be 3astitutedr 

The tism of this Beau in tree i tting gersaru1 
•fteets does not. of itself, vent title in the reoipiit1 
Stich property ie foz rdod for distributim aoocrdixrg to the 
laws of the slate of the eoldier+s legal residenos, 

I regret 'fie oiraumuta 	ix g ihie Tether, and 
wish tv mWeae npr ayspai In Um ]cos of yaw son. 

TO= very tu19s 

P. L. K! OB 
1st Lt.., 	 „, 
Officer-in-Charge 
Si Unit . 
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APrf 	J•t:- 

OT17  Fr 
Mxß. Rose Bonozyk  

4335 oath Wolcott Avenue  

Pvt. tanley i . B anazyk 	
ioto,I11iotS 

Eff'et of: 

 

aie 
r 

C•.rie  

t. 

1945DATE  10 July   

RTB:R:bw 

PTIM 

-Inclose 71urean Check 
Acet. 11C. 
Amount,_ 

In1r.,t.e 11Va1ib..r1  it9' 

Sh 	VaLth1:  

-.---.--- 
'R  

-- - P'•7,3 
cr ar,cr in  

F1 r;ve 
T;ar -  r.vv1 

- - L!cry rrr 

Acntrir-  Branch 
riu 	vi'n 

__Fi1e 	inch, A. 

llFARK: 

Ec,t. Frt. Ch.r.
74  40. 

	

	
__,_ 

of pacu'Es______ 

EffI L!l Fort 14 (26 Dec 44) 



ATTACHMENTS f sOP:M sr'u + 	FOFI1 #190 

1. REMOVED 

/;  
_OEVESF 

—FCNT. TAGS 
RfM(VF.O 

DIART 
RE4tDYFD 

STORfO 81 	__ 
ATE SNIPPED -~ L(rit0 } 

STORArE 

f L UNDRY 
RFHOY'D 

C'aECKED RY f43 0. 
Ai t} TttNRLi 

j FILE' REM4tf£? 

REMARI(S 

l 

C. A. T. 
-" 

 

WAREHOUSE SPACE 

INVENTORIED ar 

PACKED EY 
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PACT( E DESCRIPTION 
ARMY EFFECTS i~URE U IRVIENTORY 

Ut 5„ 14. 
DECEASED 
-MISSINq 

— I P.O.W. 

NAM$ 

AL. S. 01 • 	 RANK - 

1 	 -' 

L !TALY,- .. T 	, 
N0, 
INV..  

ORIG: N0. 

!z PY,G<. _ 
P,ox 	

_...~ 
r.ET 

CF_ 	~ 4'EE`9 

ORGANLZAT10N 

ae 1 t T; 	.,F 	EY 	 . __ Irl mj" 	 i 
L #. 	1?. LID AZ' 	!1 Ctì 	 L_— OR !PAP 

- y c1atA, hash °~Rti L 	.I:rL 	 I___/ 
tirushss Cake 

Feotwea r, Pr.  ;~ 	! Fo^ 	oCker 
E G1 	'es, 	Pr. . sos Sri s 	it oR i~er rac 

Handkerchiefs KMIVVR 
Headw!+ar Ll htf rs g00 r% Addr€ ss 
Jackets 2s 	y•.-. 	 ~~ 003ks, 	Fi1ot Log 
Overcoat s p, ~t,u ~t y i n ,~ •' Y f 8IA 	~' FAa DAR) 
Scarfs "enc'i1. 	c1anicl1 	

_• _ 
.LL! g 

Shirts . f-i E+ w:: 	 _ L€tt,)r3 

_ 	_. Socks. Pr. _~' i.E10 	rki' Pnper s 	Persor+a1 
Ties _ Y 	~u~''a,.'_'~"~ 4 	 .~ Photos 	 If 

Towels ._. Pir„3 ; Shoe Shim Articles  

Trunks, Fr. r~ i 1.-: 	Art i cl 	s 	r SC 	.. 	",S  

SL t 	-y 

7....Nnx:]r 1AWfnva'J 

_- 	 IITT1TT 

ftfo MFUrr#+11.(aF-b 15 
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ADDITIONAL. 	EMARKS 	 - 

f 

U.S. GOVT. CHECK ;HORT 

DATE 

1 cert ify thi t th 	aäQue ii, tv1 it61.4 
not 4n the corta{,n. rs irv. ntoad Dy wti  

1 

.• 	—• 	 — 	 IfVCNTO Y CLERK 

. 	.— 	SUPERN ~•7R 

{ 	Eff, wM rorm ii (i2 Cc ~+t]~ 
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Nw BONCZYK., STANLEY v. PVT 464© \ 
.. •̀• 	i `  

BAY 	 PALLET 	 BOX 	TALLY 

5 	 1L. 

TYPE OF PKG. 	 WHSE. SPACE 	 INVENTORIED 

E8. QM Form 43 
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RES"TR I CTED 

INVENTORY 	FORM 

10 Febr+ay )115 
Date 

SUBJECT : Inventory of Personal Effects of: 

Bona 	 Stani•y 	 P. 	Privat. 	3662 L16 JO 
(Last Name) 	 (First Name) 	 (MI) 	 (Rank) 	 (ASN) 

TO: Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 	_ 513 	 US Army 

	

The above named individual of Str "C" 	 153rd P Bn  

	

Unit 	 Organizationi 

was reported Died 	 about 	10  
Status KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) 	 Date 

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible Kr Ro 

4335 5• Wolcott Ave. Chiosgo, Illinois 

2 Tablets W riting 
1 pr Socke Wool 
1 Wri st Watch (Xy]ar) 
1 Box Medai1 and coins 
1 Braclet Identification 
1 Gsy an Buokle - 
2 1kgs invelopas 
2 pr Glastes, isy* 

_ 1 Fountain Pen Ç1v.rsharp) 
1 Kit Jaring , 
1 Comb Pocket --"-- 

' A  B 

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS 

1 Hook, PiCture 
i lØle Pockst  
1 Pencil, - versharp 
1 Comb and casa 
i 8 .ilfold 
1 Cigarette Case f 
1 Chain and ledal and acosasoriee 

r ,,F 	ace r~ 	v7f ri +~~awjrF4*ie44 

1 ao1c ddress 	 (-I 

Aloney in the amount of_.has been turved into__RARAV_M j Ø 
(Narre of finance office and 

S.K. 212496 	 Form WDFD 38 enclosed. 
symbol number) 

Narres and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may tie carried: 

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of 
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot 
by__Trudc 	 12 FabØ 1945_. 

(Rail, Truck, etc.)  
4 

Naine  
Ri H PO1W 

Rank & ASN Ca pt » (—! 9 91 

organizationJtry C 153rd På Bn 
Any additionsl pertinent information: 

ÅG ETO FORM NO. 26 	 R E S T R I C T E D 	AG P BR--4DOM--2i1h5ABCR--8-44 
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Decias1fiedifl accordance with D.O. 13526 

• 

A1( SEVICF. FDRF1S 
ISiSr[Y 	TELSR T)Li1.)T 

ï 	i:cr 
fI01 HardIsty Avenue 

K.nas City 1, vissovri 	 ‚ 

ICRviATCN WhCOLARC- CJIi[G THE FIAL E'CFC OF,-'  
DZ3K13 	IíIT 	.:EFiJL 

1. The Army Effects u'au, Kansas City, isouri, ha bn 
cotablisied by the Or DepartTsiit to riv ay. 1ispcs 	f iie 
VOW of r.1iary persrin]. who 6is outside the contincrita]. 1iits 
of the United States 

21 	Due to ti mcny di.fficul ties in transparLation of noerty 
from overseas, it is :si1a t.) deentrz acuat1y when affects 
will arrj«te iirc. circular has 	prepared to firììish 
pproxiate irXorTation rqqavdjjO ole time which may e1a-s.. The £ol1ovinC 

will serve a. a :u.L.o 	Vs time that normally is rzuired for effects 
to reach thi Bureau 2roT.l too vArjous thva,fs op Opelotions:  

EURONAN THiTE 

Six months. 

•t!!) 

Six months. 

ASIATIC  AN SOUTFP.T ?ÃCiFIC TEi3 

'r 	n to 	Or't5. 

3. It is necesoary that this Bureau haves Lhe f llr;rg  information 
to enUio ðioit.jon cf thn sK4i2r 1 2personal r.ffecl.s, ancorujnL to 
exiting rgu1at.ion': 

(a) The 	j adiress of his widor, if he was married, 
(b) The names ari aldr4aeas of his parants. 
(c) In the event an exocutor or ari:;tratr o the soldier's 

ctate has bn appointed by the prooatc cur, the 
original or a crtiîid copy of tho Lattars Te3tamenUary 
or Letters of Adninjabration Fhoull bw foruaruad L.r who  
Ar!n,r Eff.cct,s iiur;i, for inn2sunion. If original papers  
arc ub 	 ..„ will 4 r 	î-'1 .r.... 

. It is advisable that th.- xt-of-in inforî tis ureau c any 
change in address. 

:.Ï FFLCTS BLJE.0 

• . 	: 

Eff. Q..i .irri 76 (13 June 45) 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

ROl HARDK TY AYLNIIE 

KANSAS CRY 1. NIRROURI 

GIG Msgeo 
IN REPLY REFER 

	 Ju175, 1 

Dear We. Ha yk 

This raters to y+anr rsaan etbsr inquiring about 
personal effects of yaur s 	vats Stanley F. Baaos 

I em sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau has 
not yet received any of yaar smta property. There is 
inclosed an itifcrm~.tim airoular which will give you some, 
idea of the tins Bch y slaps* bsfa~'. personal affects. 
arrive hers tray arvarseas. 

you will note Pram ftragraph 3 of the air ular that 
this Bs  an n.ds osrtain inforznaticu is order to 3c dis-
position of property. You i y furnish the ngasss*ry infer-
iitiara at this t, if you wish, so that your em's offsets 
may be forrded prmptly upon reo.ipt h.r.. 

For your canvsiiince, there is tualossd a self-addressed 
rstwm snslops vh1oh rsga#,res no postage. 

I .sh to express ny sing r.grst of 
prapting this correspondence. 

Yawn very truly, 

FiLBR7 
Znd Lt. Q.Ma 

moist, Car®sp zid.n s Braoh 

! Inals--. 
Foam 76  
ffi~wlapej/ 
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C. V.1814 

PVT 36624640 

GRAHjX, RAY MAJOR , FD. 

BONCZY Staa ley F. 

VT. 

T,IF 13E 	PEB 

N.I. DAME 7.3.45 

TiO # B.D. 924 

K. C. 

ti 	 -- 

36624640 

BONCZYK, STANLFY F - - ''VT 	36624640 	s f  
tl. pkg 	Ree  



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

IPQUTR`-' r:Lm 

t1tI 	: 	

' 1 L• 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135267 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526 

M. G kbrat 859 (Old No. 400) 
rise' A Y 2~, 1818 

LIST OF PAPERS 

Fide under No.  

NUMBER
SERIAL 

FROM— DATE TO— SYNOPSIS 

INsT aucTioNs.—When papers on a subject become numerous they will be numbered serially and brief entries made on this form. 


